The foreign currency sensitivity analysis below is based on a change in one variable while holding all other variables constant. In practice this is
unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated – for example, changes in interest rates. In addition, as the
sensitivity analysis uses historical data as a basis for determining future events, it does not encompass all possible scenarios, particularly those
that are of an extreme nature. At 30 September 2024 the sensitivity movement used is 10% (2023: 10%) of all monetary assets held in the
exposure currency.

At 30 September 2024, had the Euro/ US Dollar/ Pound Sterling strengthened/ (weakened) by 10% in relation to the major currencies listed in
the tables below, the net assets attributable to redeemable participating Shareholders and the change in net assets attributable to holders of
redeemable participating Shares per the Statement of Comprehensive Income of the Funds would have decreased/(increased) by the amounts
shown below.

The currency exposure of the monetary and non-monetary assets at 30 September 2024 is as follows:

Invesco EQQQ NASDAQ-100 UCITS ETF at 30 September 2024

Monetary

USD
Non- Monetary

USD

Currency
Exposure

USD
Sensitivity
Movement

2024
USD

CHF (3,612) – (3,612) 10% (361)
EUR (4,080) – (4,080) 10% (408)
GBP (1,961) – (1,961) 10% (196)
Total   (965)

As at 30 September 2024, EQQQ NASDAQ-100 UCITS ETF held Forward Foreign Exchange Contracts to mitigate the above Monetary
exposure to CHF for an amount of USD382,537,747, to EUR for an amount of USD274,897,498 and to GBP for an amount of USD338,564,603.

Invesco FTSE RAFI US 1000 UCITS ETF at 30 September 2024

Monetary

USD
Non- Monetary

USD

Currency
Exposure

USD
Sensitivity
Movement

2024
USD

PEN 3,948 – 3,948 10% 395
Total   395

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

160   Invesco Markets III plc